

Golden Leaf Holdings to Report Third Quarter Earnings

TORONTO, Nov. 10, 2020 -- <u>Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd.</u> ("Golden Leaf" or the "Company") (CSE:GLH) (OTCQB:GLDFF), a premier consumer-driven cannabis company specializing in production, processing, wholesale, distribution and retail, will announce its financial results for the third quarter ended September 30, 2020, on Thursday, November 19, 2020 after market close. All figures in USD unless otherwise noted.

The Company will host a conference call for investors to discuss the results on Thursday, November 19, 2020, at 4:15 p.m. ET followed by a webinar for shareholders providing a corporate update and a summary of the third quarter. Please <u>click here to</u> <u>register</u> and stream the call as well as view the webinar presentation that follows, or use the following phone numbers:

Toll Free: 1-877-407-0784 Toll/International: 1-201-689-8560 Conference ID: 13711923

A replay of the call will be available at 7:15 p.m. ET on November 19, 2020 and will be accessible until December 3, 2020. For access to replay:

Toll Free: 1-844-512-2921 Toll/International: 1-412-317-6671 Replay Pin Number: 13711923 Replay Expiry: December 3, 2020 11:59 PM ET

About Golden Leaf Holdings

Golden Leaf Holdings is a premier consumer-driven cannabis company specializing in production, processing, wholesale, distribution and retail, with seven dispensaries in Portland, Oregon. The company is committed to developing a dynamic portfolio built around the recognized brands of Chalice Farms, with a focus on health and wellness. Markets served include Oregon, California, Nevada and Washington. Visit <u>http://www.glhmonthly.com</u> for regular updates.

Investor Relations: John Varghese Executive Chairman 971-371-2685 ir@goldenleafholdings.com

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.